Agriculture Financial Services Corporation 280   295   15   -
  Alberta Capital Finance Authority 2,100   2,570   470   470
  Alberta Treasury Branches 800   1,350   550   -

Total Financing Requirements 3,917   4,246   329   (1,336)

Financing Completed to Date
Direct borrowing for capital purposes -   31   31   -
Agriculture Financial Services Corporation -   175   175   100
Alberta Capital Finance Authority -   1,875   1,875   960
Alberta Treasury Branches -   1,350   1,350   -

Total Financing Completed to Date -   3,431   3,431   1,060

Change from

\\goa\shared\FIN\OBM‐SHR\Bpi\BPI‐Quarters\BPI‐B2011‐Q3\
Q3 PRINTCOPY.xlsx /Financing Requirements Printed to PDF: 2/7/2012

a	 Does not include alternative financing for capital projects (P3s).

Pdf Named:  pg10_Q3‐11_fyaas.pdf  2011‐12  3rd Quarter Update

2011-12 FISCAL YEAR ASSUMPTIONS AND SENSITIVITIESa

Net 1st 2nd 3rd
Impact Quarter Quarter Quarter

Change ($ million) Budget Forecast Forecast Forecast

Oil price - WTI (US$/bbl) -$1.00 -141 89.40   97.85   89.50   96.25
Natural gas price - Alberta Reference Price (Cdn$/GJ) -10 cents -51 3.45   3.45   3.30   3.11
Alberta Wellhead - conventional oil (Cdn$/bbl) 79.43   85.69   81.37   89.27
WCS @ Hardisty (Cdn$/bbl) 72.02   76.34   71.82   77.98

Production assumptions:
Oil sands (000s barrels/day) 1,850   1,810   1,801   1,788
Conventional crude oil (000s barrels/day) 484   508   493   492
Natural gas (billions of cubic feet/annum) 4,055   4,306   4,309   4,327

Exchange rate (US¢/Cdn$) +1 cent -154 98.38   102.53   100.50   100.3
Interest rates: +1% -212

3-month Canada treasury bills (%) 1.75   1.50   0.95   0.95
10 year Canada bonds (%) 3.65   3.55   2.65   2.55

Personal income growth (%, 2011 calendar year) -1% -115 5.9   6.4   6.4   6.9

pg10_Q3-11_fyaas.pdf

Sensitivities Assumptions

\\goa\shared\FIN\OBM‐SHR\Bpi\BPI‐Quarters\BPI‐B2011‐Q3\
Q3 PRINTCOPY.xlsx /Fiscal Year Assumptions Printed to PDF: 2/7/2012

a	 Sensitivities are based on the Budget 2011 assumptions of prices and rates and show the effect for a full 12 month period. Sensitivities can vary significantly at
different price and rate levels. The energy price sensitivities do not include the potential impact of price changes on the revenue from land sales. The interest
rate sensitivity has two components, an increase in cash interest income and capital loss. When interest rates rise, bond prices go down, causing a capital loss.